| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, | | | | |
|--|----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|-------|
| County of Fall River | ss. CERTIFI | CATE OF POST-EL | ECTION AUDIT | |
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election the following specified candidates or questions | itial Elec | tors for the | e election held on th | e |
| Precinct - Hot Springs 3 | | _ | | Di St |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No | |
| Haun's + Walz Electotors | 129 | | | 130 |
| DINER + ter Maat Electors | 3 | | * | OK |
| Trump & vanca Eccetors | 269 | | * | 270 |
| Kennedy Jr + Shananan | 10 | | i | 0 K |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of t | his post-election au | dit: | | |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: | : : | The Aller | D - 114 | |
| Lucia Mayon Lia | | ost-Election Auditi | | |
| Jamme MKenyie | | ost-Election Auditi | _ | |
| Jam / Line | Po | ost-Election Auditi | ng Board Member | ę. |
| Janua Mitable! | Po | ost-Election Auditi | ng Board Member | |
| the selle Milane | Po | ost-Election Auditin | ng Board Member | |
| | Po | ost-Election Auditin | ng Board Member | |
| | | | | |
| attested under the SEAL by theFAM RIVEY(| County Auditor: | 1 | | |



| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of | _} ss. CERTIF | ICATE OF POST-E | LECTION AUDIT |
|---|----------------------------|--|---|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election the following specified candidates or questions | on auditing board, de Re P | o hereby certify the for the day of _ | results of the audit for he election held on the |
| Precinct Hot Springs 3 | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No |
| Sharyl Johnson | 113 | | 11 |
| Dusty Johnson | 292 | | 20 |
| | : | : | 1 1 |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: Jannie M. Kenyie The following is a brief description of the proceedings of the post-election auditing board: When the following is a brief description of the proceedings of the | F P P | Post-Election Audit Post-Election Audit Post-Election Audit Post-Election Audit | ting Board Member |
| uttested under the SEAL by theFact 13.04V | County Auditor: | 1 | |



| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of | ss. CER | TIFICATE OF POST-E | LECTION AUDIT | |
|--|-----------------------------|--|--|-------------------|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election the following specified candidates or questions Palsico day of Nov., 2024. We com | on auditing board (Link) Co | n, do hereby certify the www.ss.com for to the 25 day of _ | results of the audit fine election held on the property of the audit fine from the substitution of the audit fine from the substitution of the audit from the audit from the substitution of the audit from the audit fr | for the = 4 |
| Precinct Hot Springs 3 | | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No | Meckin |
| Public utilities Comm | | | | |
| Forust Wilson | 98 | | | 6(7 |
| Kvisti Fiegen | | | | ok |
| : Fi Oakes: | 245 | | <u> </u> | J 0K |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of | this post-election | n audit: | | |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: | • | • | | |
| Word We Une | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Membe | r |
| Jamnie McKenzie | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Membe | r |
| Jamy//hur | | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Membe | r |
| Jamel Farrel | | Post-Election Audit | | |
| Priscello, Me Danul | | Post-Election Audit | | |
| | | Post-Election Audit | | |
| Attested under the SEAL by the | County Auditor: | 1 | 72 | |



| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of | ss. CERTI | FICATE OF POST-EI | LECTION AUDIT | |
|---|---------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|---------|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election the following specified candidates or questions 5 day of Nov , 2024. We comp | enator Dist | VICE SO forth | e election held on th | Α. |
| Precinct tot springs 3 | | | | Mechina |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No | |
| Bret Swanson | 123 | | | 122 |
| Amber Hulse | 253 | | | 6/5 |
| | : | | . 1 | |
| ; | ; | ; | | ı |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of t | his post-election a | nudit: | | |
| | 8 | e | ar ar | |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: | | | | |
| won We Vri | | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member | |
| Jagamie MKenpie | | Post-Election Auditi | | |
| from / full | | Post-Election Auditi | | |
| Jane Mitauell | | Post-Election Auditi | | |
| Procella Mularia | | Post-Election Auditi | | |
| | | | | |
| | t | Post-Election Auditi | ng Board Member | |
| | | | | |
| Attested under the SEAL by the Fau River | County Auditor: | M | | |



| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election auditing board, do hereby certify the results of the audit of the following specified candidates or questions state Rep District 30 for the election held on the day of Nov 1002 for the election held on the day of Nov 1002 for the election held on the day of Nov 1002 for the election held on the day of Nov 1002 for the election held on the day of Nov 1002 for the election held on the day of Nov 1002 for the election held on the day of Nov 1002 for the election held on the day of Nov 1002 for the election the day of Nov 1002 for the election held on the | STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of | ss. CERT | IFICATE OF POST- | ELECTION AUDIT |
|--|--|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question Susan Scheinbeck Twish Ladner 243 Tim boodwin The following is a brief description of the proceedings of this post-election audit: Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: War Di Vic. Post-Election Auditing Board Member | the following specified candidates or questions State Ke | P District | 30 for | the election held on the |
| Susan Scheinbeck 126 Trish Ladner 243 Tim bookwin 222 The following is a brief description of the proceedings of this post-election audit: Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: Post-Election Auditing Board Member | Precinct H 5 3 | | | |
| Trish Laduer 243 Tim boodwin 222 The following is a brief description of the proceedings of this post-election audit: Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: Post-Election Auditing Board Member | Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of this post-election audit: Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: Post-Election Auditing Board Member | Susan Schelubeck | 126 | | |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of this post-election audit: Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: Post-Election Auditing Board Member | Trish Ladner | | | |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of this post-election audit: Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: Post-Election Auditing Board Member | Tim boodwin | | | 1 1 |
| Post-Election Auditing Board Member | \$ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ; | ; | ; |
| Post-Election Auditing Board Member | The following is a brief description of the proceedings of | this post-election | audit: | |
| Post-Election Auditing Board Member | | | | |
| Post-Election Auditing Board Member | igned by a majority of the post-election auditing board: | • | * * | |
| Post-Election Auditing Board Member | won De Vri | | Post-Election And | iting Roard Member |
| Post-Election Auditing Board Member Post-Election Auditing Board Member Post-Election Auditing Board Member Post-Election Auditing Board Member | Jamania McVania | | | |
| Post-Election Auditing Board Member Post-Election Auditing Board Member Post-Election Auditing Board Member Post-Election Auditing Board Member | | | | |
| Post-Election Auditing Board Member | | | Post-Election Aud | iting Board Member |
| Post-Election Auditing Board Member | Saiju M. Tallell | | Post-Election Audi | iting Board Member |
| | Knscile Milan | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| 1 OST-Election Additing Board Weinber | | | Post-Flection Audi | ting Roard Member |
| | | | Lost Dicotion Audi | me poard Mellinel |
| | | | | |
| Fau River | | | | 1 |



| eby certify the res | Total No |
|---------------------|---|
| otal Yes | Total No |
| Cotal Yes | Total No |
| | 0 |
| | |
| | 22 |
| , | 16 |
| | ; |
| Election Auditin | g Board Member |
| Election Auditing | g Board Member |
| | Election Auditing Election Auditing Election Auditing Election Auditing |

County Audion
State of to
State of to
SEAL
The County Dakoto Late
County Audion
State of to
State of to
Seal

| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of | ss. CERTI | FICATE OF POST-E | LECTION AUDIT |
|--|-----------------|--------------------|-------------------------|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election the following specified candidates or questions | on Political | for t | he election held on the |
| Precinct 45 3 | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No |
| Supreme Court | | | |
| Justice Refersion | 25-9 | 259 | 84 |
| | | | |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: Signed | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Member |
| Attested under the SEAL by the Fau River | County Auditor: | M. | 1 |



| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of | | ss. | CERTIFIC | CATE OF POST-E | ELECTION A | UDIT |
|--|--|-----------|---|------------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the following specified candidates or questions. 5 day of, | he post-election s <u>Constituti</u> 24. We comp | n auditir | ng board, do Awand w e audit on the | hereby certify the | results of the the election he | audit for ald on the |
| Precinct μ 5 3 | | • | | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | | Total | Votes | Total Yes | Total No | Л |
| Amendment E | | | | 161 | 2\$ | 9 / |
| Amendower E | | | | | | |
| | 4 | | | | | |
| i i | | : | | 1 | | 1 |
| The following is a brief description of the p | proceedings of | this post | t-election au | dit: | | |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditi | ing board: | | , | ost-Election Aud | iting Roard N | Nember |
| Janunie M. Kone | , , | | | ost-Election Aud | | |
| June / from | | | | ost-Election Aud | _ | |
| Picalle Mitanul | , | | | ost-Election Audiost-Election Audi | C | |
| | | | Po | st-Election Audi | ting Board N | 1ember |
| | | | | | | |
| Attested under the SEAL by the Fau R | wev | County | Auditor | M | | |



| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of | ss. CERT | TIFICATE OF POST-EL | ECTION AUDIT | |
|---|-------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election the following specified candidates or questions Const. We comp | futional, | Amendments for th | e election held on th | e |
| Precinct 45 3 | | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No | Machine |
| A-quendinent | | | | |
| F | | 230 | 178 | 176 |
| | | | | 1 |
| | | | | _ |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of | this post-electio | n audit: | | |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: | : | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Membei | r |
| Jampie MKenjie | | _ Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member | : |
| Jamy Lhur | | _ Post-Election Audit | | |
| January M. Farrell | | _ Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member | • |
| Frailes McDanul | | _ Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member | · |
| | | _ Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member | • |
| Attested under the SEAL by the | County Auditor | | 5 | - |
| | | | | |

County Auditor SEAL SE Court Date of Court D

| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of | } ss. CERTI | FICATE OF POST-E | ELECTION AUDIT | |
|---|---------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|--------|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-of the following specified candidates or questions Cov We | stitutional Ame | raments for | the election held on t | he |
| Precinct $H \leq 3$ | | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No | Notina |
| constitutional | | | | |
| Amendonent | | 175 | 244 | 171 |
| G | | : | | |
| ; | i | • | | _ |
| The following is a brief description of the proceeding | ngs of this post-election | audit: | | |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board | a. | | er e | |
| Digited by a majority of the post-election additing board | u. | Post-Election Aud | iting Board Membe | er |
| Jammie McKeryia | | Post-Election Aud | iting Board Membe | er |
| fin // An | | Post-Election Audi | iting Board Membe | er |
| Jayre M. Farrell | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Membe | er |
| Pricalle McDariel | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Membe | r |
| | | Post-Election Audi | ting Board Membe | r |
| | | | C | |
| Attested under the SEAL by the | County Auditor: | 1 | | _ |

| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, |) | | | |
|---|---|---|---|---------------|
| County of Fau RNeV | ss. CERTIF | FICATE OF POST-EI | LECTION AUDIT | * |
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-the following specified candidates or questions | election auditing board, d custifution at Am | lo hereby certify the record was 15 for the the 26 day of _ | results of the audit for the election held on the second $\frac{N \circ }{}$, $\frac{1}{}$ | or he |
| Precinct HS 3 | | | | Machin |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No | - / Cale Comp |
| Constitutional | | | | 1 |
| Amendment | | 145 | 253 | 146 |
| <u>.</u> ; ₩ ; ; | į | : | : '1 | |
| ; | l | i | ; | _ |
| The following is a brief description of the proceeding | ngs of this post-election a | udit: | | |
| | | * | ų. ų | |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing boar | d: | | | |
| Hom Willing | 1 | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Membe | r |
| Jampaie MCKenzie | | Post-Election Audit | | |
| -/mm) //// | | Post-Election Audit | | |
| Course III Forthall | | | _ | |
| V- I MA DO TO | l | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member | r |
| The Ella Milanul | I | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member | r |
| | F | Post-Election Auditi | ing Board Member | r |
| | | | | |
| | | | 1 | |
| attested under the SEAL by thefau River | County Auditor: | /\x | • | |
| J **** | | - | | - |



| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of | _} ss. CERT | TFICATE OF POST-E | LECTION AUDIT | |
|--|----------------------|--|---|--------|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election the following specified candidates or questions | on auditing board | do hereby certify the second for the the way of day of | results of the audit for the election held on the | e e |
| Precinct #5 3 | | | | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No | Mach. |
| IM | | | | |
| 28 | | 163 | 250 | 160 |
| , i i | | | | : |
| ; | | ! | 1 | ! |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings o | f this post-election | audit: | | |
| igned by a majority of the post-election auditing board: | | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member | |
| Sammie MKeryie | | Post-Election Audit | - | |
| Im/ fun | | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member | |
| Janu M. Falul | | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member | |
| Priorite McDariel | | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member | |
| | | Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member | |
| ttested under the SEAL by theFau Rivier | _ County Auditor:_ | 1 | • | |



| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, 1 County of | } ss. | CERTIFIC | CATE OF POST-E | ELECTION AUDIT | |
|--|-----------|----------|---|--------------------------|--|
| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post the following specified candidates or questions, | Initiated | Measur | (45 for t | the election held on the | |
| Precinct +53 | | | | / | |
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total | Votes | Total Yes | Total No | |
| IM | | | 198 | | |
| 29 | | | | 216 | |
| | | | : | : . | |
| The following is a brief description of the proceed Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing box | 8 | | | | |
| Jammie M. Kenjie Jammie M. Kenjie Jame M. Fallel Viscilla Mudaniel | | Po | Post-Election Auditing Board Member | | |
| | | | | ting Board Member | |
| ttested under the SEAL by theFau River | County A | uditor: | Mi | | |



| WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election auditing board, do hereby certify the results of the audit for the following specified candidates or questions Referred Cand for the election held on the day of Nov 202. Precinct HS 3 Candidate Name/Ballot Question Total Votes Total Yes Total No Referred Cand 164 At 21 Post-Election Auditing Board Member Post-Election Auditing Board M | STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, County of Faul Paya | } ss. CERTI | FICATE OF POST-E | LECTION AUDIT |
|--|---|-------------|---|---|
| Candidate Name/Ballot Question Referred Caw 164 225 The following is a brief description of the proceedings of this post-election audit: Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: Post-Election Auditing Board Member Post-Election Auditing Board Member | the following specified candidates or questions | Referred | Caw for t | he election held on the |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of this post-election audit: Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: Post-Election Auditing Board Member Post-Election Auditing Board Member | Precinct HS 3 | | | |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of this post-election audit: Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: Post-Election Auditing Board Member Post-Election Auditing Board Member | Candidate Name/Ballot Question | Total Votes | Total Yes | Total No |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of this post-election audit: Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: Post-Election Auditing Board Member Post-Election Auditing Board Member | Referred Caw | | 164 | |
| The following is a brief description of the proceedings of this post-election audit: Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: Post-Election Auditing Board Member Post-Election Auditing Board Member | 並 21 | | | 225 |
| Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: Post-Election Auditing Board Member Post-Election Auditing Board Member | i | : | 1 : | i : |
| Post-Election Auditing Board Member Post-Election Auditing Board Member Post-Election Auditing Board Member | Signed by a majority of the post-election auditing board: Jammil M Kengel Jammil M Hungel | | Post-Election Audit Post-Election Audit Post-Election Audit Post-Election Audit | ing Board Member ing Board Member ing Board Member ing Board Member |